I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2019-04-24/R-2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on April 24, 2019.

This the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2019.

Amy T. Haney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2019-2020 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (2019-04-24/R-2)

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill held two public forums to receive public input on use of 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development has notified the Town of the 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant allocation of \$386,584.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that based on the Town's allocation of \$386,584 of Community Development Block Grant funds, the Town of Chapel Hill Town Council approves the following 2018-2019 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan:

Affordable Housing		
Town of Chapel Hill	Neighborhood Revitalization	169,728
Community Home Trust	Homebuyer Assistance	30,000
Habitat for Humanity	Home Preservation	27,000
Town of Chapel Hill	Code Enforcement	25,000
Public Services		
Inter-Faith Council	HomeStart Case Management	28,500
Town of Chapel Hill	Summer Youth Employment	27,000
-	Program	
Exchange Club's Family	Children's Parenting Classes	2,040
Center		
Administration	Grant Administration/HUD	77,316
Administration	Compliance & Reporting	77,510
		\$386,584
Total		#300/50 <del>4</del>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Manager to include this 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan in the 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan, for submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

This the 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2019.